portion of the tax paid by the Fund on deemed capital gain distributions.

Foreign shareholders will generally not be subject to U.S. tax on gains realized on the sale of Shares in the Fund, except that a 
nonresident alien individual who is present in the United States for one hundred eighty-three (183) days or more in a calendar year 
will be taxable on such gains and on Capital Gain Dividends from the Fund.

However, if a foreign investor conducts a trade or business in the United States and the investment in the Fund is effectively 
connected with that trade or business, then the foreign investor’s income from the Fund will generally be subject to U.S.